IN THE CEUTRAL ADMINIATFATIVE TRIEUUAL, JAIPUR BEWCH, JAIPUR.
0.A.Ho.244/94 Date of crder: 27.5.1997
Badri Prasad , : Applicant

Vs.
1. Union of India through ths General Managst, . Wesktetrn
Eailway, Chgréhgate, Rombay.

2.

H

he Divisional FRailway Manajer, Weatern Failway, Vota
Division, Kota.

3. Sr.Divisional Accounits Nfficer, DFM Office, Western
Failway, Lota Diviasion, Vota.

4. Badri Prazead(R), &S/c¢ BShri Famniwag, priver  Grade-A,

Western Railway, ota Division, Head-quarter at Gangapur City.

e Hon'ble Mr.Gopal krishna, Viecs Chairman
P

.Sharma, Administvative Member.

In this application undsr S2c.19 of the Administrative

Tribunals Act, 1935, &hri Eadri Prasad haz praysed that tha

deducted amouht of Provident Fund (PF) of ihe applicant
amounting to Rs.9200/- slongwith interest at 21%. He has sop'ht
a further Jdirection that ths amounk erroneouslf Jzdncted from
the FF of the applicant and paid.to szapondent Uo}4 may ke paid

to the applicant befors hiz rerirvement. He haz also sou

‘damages/compenzaktion Lo the tuns of PRe.10,000/- for this

2. The case of the applicant, who was worlring as Shuntet,
Locoahed, Gangapur Citcy, ot Divisicon of Wsstern Failwayy
prior to his retiremsnt in 1993 was thab he had madz only two

Z%%hdrawls of R3.3000/- and Fz.4000/- from his PF account in

1.
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the yearz 197% and 198? res:ective}y. However, anothst amount
have b2en withdrawn from his PF
aocoount . The applicant's case is that this amount was actﬁallﬁ
withdrawn from hiz FF account kb another pecson by the name of
Badri Présad, made as reapondsnit Mool in the OJA, who was at
th\ time of filing of the O.A post:d 33 Driver Gr.A, Gangapur
City. The present FF acoount number of the applicaﬁt and the
previonz PP account numksr of vespondent Moot was the same
nam=17y 15J3666. The name of rvespondent lo.d iz also fame as
that of the applicant..Therefore, ithe amounk of Rs,4w00/— had
been withdrawn from chz PF account of the applicant and given
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or Ire he account of reapondent l1o.d. The 2aid
afcer irts withdrawal from the account of the applicant was
recoversed from the pay & allowances of the applicant in

-alments. The applicant had alzs mads: a complaint in this_
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rezgard +to  the Chisf Vigilance Officer, Ws rn  PRailway,
Churchgate, Bombay. The applicant has Fherefore prayed that an
amount of F2.9200/- should be vetnrned to him mads up of

Fs.4600/- whiclh iz the amount wrongly withdrawn from his PT

-:\

00/~ recoversd from hiz pay &
allowarncss on account of the withcrawalj of P3.4600 allegsd to
have been made by him from hiz P account.

2. The~respondents in their féply have sgtated that it was

the applicant who had withdrawn thsz amount of P2.4600/- from

hiz FF account. In support of their svermznt thzy havs annezed

2 document Annz.Fl which iz a photo copy of the application for

withdrawal from the PF account. The ;Ll catidn is dab=d 6.2.95
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and dc:QLilng to them it bzars the signaturs o

himself. Furthe
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according to them the amount withdbvawn was

"\

rezcavered from the pay & s1leawancez of th: applicant in 46
montchly instalments of Fs.100/- =ach and the applicant shonld

have agitsated the matter zt Lhe time when dzdAuctiona were being
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1223 but no swch objection w

_,
]
—
[
g
o
—

madz from hiz pay & a
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by the applicant.

4. During thse argumenté, the ‘learned counsei_'for th=
applicant ztated that the withdrawal was not in fact mads by
the app;iuant 3z per Ann:z. Pl oas statad 'by the respondsncs.
ince the latsst PP acocount number of the applicant and the
previous PP account number &f respondent HNo.d was the zame and
the namz of the applicant and rvezpondent 10,4 waz alzoc the

gamz, rveapondent No.4 had actuzlly withdrawn the amcunt and ths

g

applicant had to pay for it firestly by leosing R2.4600/- znd

secondly  on account of  recovery of  the gfam:  amount  in
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22 of the applicant.
5. None iz pressnt on behalf of the rezpondents. We have
heard the learned counsel for the applicant and have pernzed

the material on record.
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6. Annx.Rl1 shows that th: signacure of Badri Prasa
tallisz with that pub by Shri Badri Prasad, the applicant, on
thee OJA, on a vizual comparizeon mads by us. Evzn if one
conzgiderza the avgument  for a moment that the applicant's

ijnthce on the application for withdrawal of PP conld have
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ezn forgzd by a clevear iz inexplicable how the
applicant could have remainsd zilent for as long as 46 montha
when the'amdunt f PP denied to have been withdrawﬂ by him was
being recovered from his pgy ans allﬁwances in inztalments oF

Rz2.100/- p2r mcenth. The propondervance of probability thersfors

(u

iz that the amount was withdrawn by the applicant: himself and
not by somebhody else.
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7. In the civecumetances

to costs.

\ - i . Y, -
_ J’Ay : : C‘-pKzMQM .
(0.P.2h3fm3 . (Gopal Irishna)

Adminiscrakbive Member. Vice Chairman.



